TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Slopes Industries Inc.		05/12/2003	CORPORATION: COLORADO
Southern Tool Company, Inc.		05/12/2003	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Werner Wattinger	
Street Address:	20-22 Chemin de Chambesy	
Internal Address:	International Geneva Office	
City:	Chambesy, Geneva	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1292	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0361867	INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1229295	UNI-PACKER
Registration Number:	1523211	PACK STATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-886-6100

Email: Trademarks@VernMaine.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew P. Cernota

Address Line 1: Vern Maine & Associates, PO Box 3445
Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IPBM002-TM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900126342

TRADEMARK REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0483 **=OP \$90.00 0361**8

Name:				
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 3:				
Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew P. Cernota			
Signature:	/Andrew P. Cernota, Reg. No. 52,711/			
Date:	02/05/2009			
Total Attachments: 1				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0484 McD el Law Office

603 2 4994

o . 2

OWNERSHIP DOCUMENT AND BILL OF SALE

Know all men by these presents, that

Western Slope Industries, Inc. and Southern Tool Company, Inc., ("Western Slope") have transferred to Werner Wattinger, International Geneva Office, 20-22 Chemin de Chambesy, 1292 Chambesy, Geneva, Switzerland, ("Geneva Office") all right, title and interest in the liquid packaging line of products owned by the former International Paper Box Machine Company, Inc., of Nashua, New Hampshire, including all liquid packaging intellectual property, know how, patents, trademarks, copyrights and trade names.

This is to further acknowledge that Western Slope Industries, Inc. and Southern Tool Company, Inc., acquired said property from the creditors of International Paper Box Machine Company, Inc., pursuant to a joint bid and acquisition agreement between Western Slope and Geneva and has now transferred said property to Geneva Office.

Dated at Grand Junction, Colorado this 12th day of May 2003.

BY:

H. Merrit Kinsey

RECORDED: 02/05/2009

President

Western Slope Industries, Inc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0485